Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

20-21204

Date sent

10/02/2021

Subject

CAMHS Referral Data 2018-2020

Details of enquiry

- 1. How many referrals have you received for community (Tier 2), specialist community (Tier 3) and inpatient (Tier 4) (whichever is applicable) CAMHS in your area for each of three 9 month time periods below. *Note this is not a request for full-year totals.
 - a) 2018 April to December 9 months inclusive.
 - b) 2019 April to December 9 months inclusive.
 - c) 2020 April to December 9 months inclusive.
- 2. How many referrals have you accepted for CAMHS services for each of three 9 month time periods below. *Note this is not a request for full-year totals.
 - a) 2018 April to December 9 months inclusive.
 - b) 2019 April to December 9 months inclusive.
 - c) 2020 April to December 9 months inclusive.
- 3. What is your longest waiting time in days for CAMHS from a) referral to first appointment and b) referral to start of treatment for each of three 9 month time periods below. *Note this is not a request for full-year totals.
 - a) 2018 April to December 9 months inclusive.
 - referral to first appointment
 - ii. referral to start of treatment
 - b) 2019 April to December 9 months inclusive.
 - i. referral to first appointment
 - ii. referral to start of treatment
 - c) 2020 April to December 9 months inclusive.
 - i. referral to first appointment
 - ii. referral to start of treatment

Response Sent

Time Period	No. of referrals received	No. of referrals accepted	Longest wait in days – referral to first appointment	Longest wait in days – referral to first treatment
2018-April to Dec	1881	1874	183	388
2019-April to Dec	1878	2151	235	331
2020-April to Dec	1775	1734	224	351